=y — ]

JOHN DEERE GATOR “T" SERIES

NON-ROPS CAB
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

A-11345
Fits 4x2 TS and TX, 6x4 TH Gators

MANUFACTURED BY:

CUSTOM PRODUCTS

I T W FFEL D,

BOX 70 e LITCHFIELD, MINNESOTA 55355
(320) 693-3221 Fax: (320) 693-7252

Our Internet Web Site is at; http:\\www.800cabline.com

05-10512

April 8, 2005
Page 1 of 19



A SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read operator’'s manual. Be thoroughly familiar with the controls, capabilities, and
proper use of the equipment.

NEVER ALLOW ANY RIDERS.

IMPORTANT: This cab does not provide ROPS protection.

Thoroughly inspect cab mounting periodically.
Stay alert for hidden hazards and traffic.

Avoid sudden starts, excessive speeds, and sudden stops when operating on hillside,
rough ground and most off-the-road operations.

Use extreme care when working close to fences, ditches or on hillsides.
Wait for tractor to STOP before dismounting.

Check clearance carefully before driving under any object.

Avoid operating sideways on a steep slope whenever possible.

Never exceed factory recommended specifications.

Do Not weld, cut, drill or modify cab in any manner unless instructed by manufacturer.

05-10512
April 8, 2005
Page 2 of 19



Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

Reference Options Sold Separately:
4-14422 ROOF MOUNTED WARNING LIGHT
4-14948 REAR FENDER SEAL MOUNT KIT FOR TS AND TX, 4x2 GATORS

Preparation of GATOR

Note: Left and Right sides of unit are determined by the direction the machine travels
forward.

1. Park GATOR on a level surface.
Engage parking brake. Shut off
engine. Disconnect battery power. : ITEM 3-16801

2. For GATORS with a floor mat, set 7/8" WASHERS |
floor mat aside, out of the way.
Once all fasteners are secured, it will
be necessary to trim and fit the floor
mat to fit properly after the side
frames are installed and secured.

3. Remove seats from GATOR unit.

4, Place two 7/8" ID x 2.25" OD flat
washers (3-16801) over the outer
row - first and last anti-skid floor
holes of the GATOR floor deck.
Center the washers so that they
straddle these two holes, on each
side of GATOR floor deck. See
Figure 1.

5. At the rear of cab, remove (2) M6 x
15mm screws that secure a rear
plastic seat cover panel to machine
frame. Keep the flat washers in _
place. See figure 2. LSRN Kcep flat

' washers in
place

-

Figure 2

05-10512
April 8, 2005

Page 3 of 19



Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

Installation of Cab -Front mounting

6. Carefully lower cab and align the
two holes in each side of the cab
frame with the two holes with 7/8”
washers, onto the GATOR floor.
Loosely fasten the each side frame
to the GATOR floor with;

(4) 3/8” x 1-1/4” button head cap
screws,

(4) 3/8” thick flat washers

(4) 3/8” flat washers

(4) four 3/8” lock nuts.

See Figure 3.

Rear Mounting —All Models

3/8”
REGULAR

FLAT
WASHER 3/g”
THICK
FLAT
WASHER

Figure 3

MACHINE
DECK

7. Place (2) spacer tubes on top of the flat washers that were securing the rear
plastic cover.
8. Install (2) M6 x 35mm screws, (2) %" flat washers and (2) ¥4” lock washers. See
Figure 4.

Figure 4

05-10512
April 8, 2005

Page 4 of 19



Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

Rear mounting of fender seal panel and mount kit 4-14948
4x2 TS and TX Models, Only

9. Since the fenders on 4x2 models do not extend to rear of cab, additional tube
supports may be installed with rear fender seal panels to help support the cab.

10. Install (1) tube support 1-44145 with (4) 5/16-18 self-tapping screws on each side
of cab. See Figure 5.

Figure 5
(TS & TS 4x2 Models Only)

05-10512
April 8, 2005
Page 5 of 19



11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.

Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

Rear Fender Seal Panels are only used on 4x2, TS and TX GATORS. Place

pockets as shown in Figure 6.

Using #10 machine screws fasten top of pocket to the bottom of the rear panel of

cab as shown in Figure 6.
Make sure rubber is in position to seal the pocket.
Bolt bottom of pocket to cab floor panel using 1/4” hardware.

RH FENDER
SEAL PANEL
4-14950

L

Note 13I
@ ‘

N

FIGURE 6
TS & TX 4x2 Models Only

LH FENDER
SEAL PANEL
4-14949

Note: If the Gator model has an air intake filter under the passenger side seat,
outside the frame, the right fender seal panel 4-14950, knock-out hole may need

to be removed.
Remove knockout circle from fender seal panel.
Install bubble rubber into knock-out hole. See Figure 7.

Page 6 of 19

05-10512
April 8, 2005




Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

18. Disconnect hose from air unit. See Figure 8.
19. Install panel and secure.
20. Route hose through panel and re-connect hose to air unit. See figure 8 & 9.

Figure 7 Figure 9

Figure 8

21. Tighten all hardware. Torque 3/8” hardware to 33 ft-Ibs (45 N*m).
22. Re-install seats.

Re-fit the floor mat

23. If your GATOR has a floor mat, re-install mat, trim and cut for proper fit. The floor
mat will lay unfastened, on top of the side frame base plates.

05-10512
April 8, 2005

Page 7 of 19



Mounting Instructions
A-11345 John Deere GATOR T Series Cab

Electrical Hook-up

23. Disconnect battery power (As noted in Step 1).

24. Attach red 14 gauge wire to a 12VDC positive power source using a blue 3-way
terminal splice connector or the blue tee-tap splice connector. Refer for drawing
4-14433 for additional electrical details.

25. Re-connect battery power.

26. Check operation of all powered components.

27. Installation is now complete.

05-10512
April 8, 2005

Page 8 of 19



S
)
Y
[=L0] |
&

ST.

20

56. 81

REV.

DCR NO.

DESCRIPTION

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

i

SECTION
SCALE

0.%%%9d19

A RELEASED CAD 3-29-05
| TEM #|DESCRIPTION QTY
| 4-14902_CAB_ASM_TS |
e 3-1T1TI_DECAL_CP_SERTAL_NUMBER |
3 4-14903 _MOUNT_KIT_GATOR_TS_CAB |
4 P-410_PALLET_AND_CRATE SEE BOM |
5 3-17660_PRIMER_GRAY _PART_A SEE BOM| . 355
0 3-18005_ACTVATOR_UNIVERSAL SEE BOM| . 1672
1 3-1T4T9_PAINT_BLACK_SEM_GLOSS_A |SEE BOM| . 300
3 3-18108_THINNER _M-A-K SEE BOM| . 082
4-14903 9 3-10073_37T5_NYLOCK
4-14903 10 13-10086_375_WASHER
4-14903 N 3-10982_SPLICE_3-WAY_BLUE |
4-14903 12 |3-16265_ZIPLOCK_BAG_10X12 SEE BOM
4-14903 13 | 3-17905_MSCR_38_X_1_25_BH_S0C
4-14903 14 13-16801 _WASHER_FLAT_88_W
4-14903 15 |3-16847_WASHER 4
4-14903 16 |05-10512_MOUNT_INSTR SEE BOM
4-14903 |7 | -44144 _REAR_MOUNT_PANEL _SPACER 2
4-14903 18 | 3-16883_HHCS_M6_X_35 2
4-14903 19 13-10084_250_WASHER 2
4-14903 20 |3-10076_250_LOCK_WASHER 2
2| 4-14433 _WIRE_HARNESS _GATOR SEE BOM

\——CP TO ROUTE RED [2GA

WIRE OF WIRE HARNESS

FROM FUSE BLOCK TERMINAL
STUD, DOWN LH FRONT CAB
FRAME TUBE, OUT BOTTOM OF TUBE;

COIL AND SECURE EXCESS

WIRE TO PALLET FOR SHIPPING

CAB FITS GATOR GAS ENGINE MODELS;
(4x2) 286CC KAWASAKI AIR COOLED [0 HP

TS
TX
TH

(4x?

)
(6x4)

EFERENCE NOTES:

R

| 4-14948
2. ALL "T"
3. 4-14422
4. 4-14447
5. 4-14440

401CC KAWASAKT AIR COOLED I3 HP
675CC KAWASAKI AIR COOLED 19 HP

REAR FENDER MOUNT KIT FOR 4x2 GATORS OPTION
SERIES ENGINE MODELS ARE AIR COOLED
BLINKING FLASHER OPTION

REAR SLIDER WINDOW OPTION
DOOR SLIDER OPTION LH AND RH

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

CUSTOMER NAWE & MOD NO:\ JD GATOR “T"

SERIES

WATL SPEC:

X + .09

XX + .06
XXX + .03
HOLE SIZE

106/-00 )
ANGLE + 5

1715 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE.
CUSTOM PRODUCTS LITCHFIELD, MN 55355

TME

DRWG SIZE

CAB ASM TOP LEVEL C

DRHG O

A-11345

REV LEVE
A

Orame— CAD | D4

E 1-13-05




REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

RELEASED CAD 3-25-05
f§§t:::u A 8439 |ADDED (4) GROMMETS 3-10928 CAD 4-8-05
| TEM #|DESCRIPTION QTY

-15992 _CAB_WELDMENT_TS |
-14910_DOOR_ASM_LH_TS |
- 14911 _DOOR_ASM_RH_TS |
|
|

-1 7475 _REAR_WINDOW_TEMP
-11099_12_1 WIPER MOTOR
-16600_NUT-SERT_10-24 |3
- 14927 _NUM_T0_X_63_HH_SERFLNG 10
- 14555 _MSCR_NOIO_XT75_PH
-10083_WASHER_NOI0
-10308_1024_NYLOCK

-15079_ADJ WIPER ARM
-10247_16 WIPER BLADE
-10610_BUBBLE _RUB_36_00_REAR
-10610_BUBBLE _RUB_36_00_FRONT
-10610_BUBBLE _RUB_FRONT _LOWER
-18069_STRIKER_DLP_1OMM
-1807T0_JAM_NUT_FOR_TOMM_STRKR
-16760_ROOF _PATTERN

-16 779 _GROMMET

-10084_250 _WASHER
-10220_25_HHCS_100
-10070_25_NYLOCK

-11821 _BALL_STUD
-11929_GAS_SPRING_6IN
-11822_CLIP_GAS_SPRING

-1 7815_D-SEAL_60 SEE BOM
-11928 _SEAL_V_LH_48_00 |

-1 1928_SEAL_V_REAR_60_00 |

-1 1928 _SEAL_V_RH_48_00 |
-41058_POLY _REAR SEE BOM
-41059 _REAR_BACK SEE BOM
-41060_POLY_FRONT SEE BOM
-16669_WIN_RUBBER_FRONT_136_00
-16669_WIN_RUBBER_REAR_126_00
-13083_WASHER_LOCK _EXT_T

- 14441 SWITCH CONSOLE OH

-43386 _COVER_PANEL _LONG

SCALE 0.100

126.00" LG

NIty RSSO — PP — PP ——]— PO —

A=

wlwl|lwlwlwlw|lwlwlro|lrolrolrolrolrolrolrolrolrol———— ] —— | — | — | — | — L
|l Zls|lo|lolualaololalwico]l—|lolo|lco|lwulao|lolalwico|l—lo|@|R| ||| r

| 38 -43387_COVER_PANEL _SHORT
39 10721 _38_HOLE_PLUG
40
\\E: 4| 176 14_EXHAUST

I~
m~O

-1 75TO0_NON_ROPS

I~
w

-16 752 _FRONT_WINDOW

I~
I~

-16244 _DECAL _SWITCH_PANEL

=0 | . ~/ | | -
) | = ; g : ; ‘ —1 10629 ANTI SLIP PADS
, Y\/ -10728_GROM_50_MTG
N | ' ; BALLOON
' INFORMATION
-
: ; - T/
12" LG /15N
! - ,, : N, COMMON NOTES:
/ 36 00" LG ‘ ' 36.00" LG * / . WIPER SETTING: 85 DEGREES
Al | | 2. FINISH: SEE PRINT A-11298 OR A-11345 ON PAINT INFORMATION (BLACK)
ull | - — 3. ROOF IS GREEN, AS IS,

I~
n

wlflwlwlwlwflwl wlw|l——I Bl w|lw|lw|—|—|—|wlw|lw|w|[lw]lw]|lw|w|lw]lw]lw|lw|[lwl w|lw|lw[lwlw]lw|lw|[lwlwlw|lw[lwlw| ||

|
|
|
|
|
|
4
-10378_50_HOLE_PLUG e
|
|
|
|
2
4

I~
lo3

C A<J THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONF IDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
SHEET 2 NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.
SHEET 2 JOLERANCES | CUSTONER NAME & MOD A0: A-11345 JD GATOR T [T 5 SEE BOM
OTHERWISE 175 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE
FRONT VIEW | CUSTOM PRODUCTS | ireriFeLp, ' 55355
SCALE 0150 -);X i-"% I DRHG SIZE | DRHG 0. REV LEVEL
XXX+ 03 [? 4-14902 A
HOLE SIZE CAB ASSEMBLY | of 2
Page 10 of 19 Py
‘ DRME - CAD | DiE [2-2T7-04




50 00" LG 20N (25 /230 60.00" LG
28
26 = |
z— [/ // //
° / /[ / ° °)

SEE
DETAIL
E

b |

| TEM AGJ

SECTION A-A
SCALE 0.150

48 00" LG
~ =
/42
|/
SEE DETAIL H
I li
SECTION C-C
SCALE  0.150

SEE DETAIL

G

REV.  |DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

RELEASED CAD 12-21-04

A 8439 |ADDED (4) GROMMETS 3-10728 CAD 4-8-05
48.00" LG

DETAIL
SCALE

G
0.500

SECTION D-D
% SCALE 0250
v \
AA
\\ / ———
(1% \ _/
TG N
= .
= |
7
'. .......... ‘.y‘ J\
Q -
O -
@) |/ BALLOON
5 - INFORMATION
DETAIL E .W
SCALE 0.500
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY QOF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
DETAIL H NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.
SCALE  0.500 roennces ToUSTOER WAKE 4 WD M) A- 11345  JD GATOR TS  [ML & SEE SHEET |
OTHERMISE 175 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | irexFiELD, "MV 55355
T DRWG SZE | ORHG 10 REV LEVEL
Yo - 03 4-14902 A
o sz CAB ASSEMBLY TS D 2 of 2
Page 11 of 19 NG :
ANGLE =5 R CAD|OE  |2-27-04




REV.

DCR NO.

DESCRIPTION

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

A 8471 |POST PROTO CHANGES CAD 6-271-05
B ADDED ITEM [-44144 CAD 6-28-05

| TEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

| | 05-1051°2 MOUNTING INSTRUCTION MANUAL

e 4 3-10073 NUT HEX NYLOCK 3/8-16UNC

3 4 3-10086 FLAT WASHER 3/8" TYPE A

4 | 3-10982 TERMINAL SPLICE 3-WAY SEALED

5 | 3-16265 LIPLOCK BAG 10 x I2

6 4 3-17905 SCREW 3/8-16UNC x 1.25 BH SOC

1 4 3-16801 FLAT WASHER 7/8" TYPE A

3 4 3-168471 FLAT WASHER 3/8" EXTRA THICK

9 e 3-16883 SCREW M6 x 35MM METRIC

10 e 3-10084 FLAT WASHER 1/4"

| | 2 3-10076 LOCK WASHER, /4" REG HEL

| 2 2 | -44144 PANEL ROUND TUBE SPACER
NOTES:
PLACE ALL ITEMS INTO BAG 3-16265 AND SECURE TO CAB PALLET
JOLERANCES | CUSTOMER NAME & MOD A0 JD GATOR T A- 11345 ML S
" CusTou PRODUCTS [raels L
;X iﬂ% . |mE DRWG SZE | ORHG 0. FEV LEVEL
HoLE SzE MOUNT K 1T B | 414903 :

Page12c1i-4 L”l):_i'EO
DR CAD | ouE |- 14-05




102.00" LG

SEE DETAIL B

-/

_—

e

e 58.00" LG

168.00" TOTAL

SCALE 0.250

DETATL
SCALE

B
0.500

REV.

DCR NO.

DESCRIPTION

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

C

AD

| -12-05

2

NS
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Ne—=—, ;

)

SECTION
SCALE

A-A
0.500

|4

Page 13 of 19

SECTION

SCALE

-D
666

SEE DETAIL C

DETAIL
SCALE

C

0.500

| TEM #|DESCRIPTION

- 15845 _WELDMENT _DOOR_LH_04

- 15555 _HINGE _WELDMENT _LH

15971 _HINGE _WASHER

-1 7476 _UPPER_WINDOW_REF _MIR

-1 T4TT_LOWER_WINDOW_DOOR _MIR

-1 1821 _BALL_STUD_MIR

-16669_WIN_RUBBER_DOOR_UP _MIR

-16669_WIN_RUBBER_DOOR_LO_MIR

-15952 _BRUBBER_REF _2_MIR

-15952 _BRUBBER_REF _ | _MIR

-1 7742 _GRAB _HANDLE _MIR

- 18066 _MSCR_312_X_1_25_FH_SOC_

-10076_250_LOCK_WASHER _MIR

-12692 _HHCS _M6X 15X 1C

-10215_M6 _NUT_HEX

-10070_25_NYLOCK_MIR

-10106_25X625_BH_TOREX_MIR

- 12591 _313_HHCS_X|

olo|lalo|lu|lalw|ro|l—|lo|L || | B w | —

-10085_3125_WASHER

I HEX NUT SER FLANGE 5/16

-10072_3125_NYLOCK

wlwlwlfwlwlwlw|lw|lwj wlwj WwlWw|lw|lw|lw|lw |l w|lw|lw|[Po|ro

[RON G N ]
| — <&

-1805T7T_DLP_6151010010_RECT

REF MIRRORED PART 4-14911

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

CUSTOMER NAME & MoD o

X + .09

XX + .06
XXX + .03
HOLE SIZE

os00
ANGLE =+ 5

1715 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE.
CUSTOM PRODUCTS LITCHFIELD, MN 55355

JD GATOR T [ e

SEE BOM

3

DRWG SIZE | DRHG O

REV LEVEL

DOOR ASM LH

D

4-14910
| of |

Orame— CAD

DATE:

|-12-05




REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

- - - CAD 4-8-05

aa 9P
\

S B

102" LG

SEE DETAIL B

DETAIL B
I SCALE 0.500

I
I
| ) \\ m 168" LG TOTAL
I

SEE DETAIL C

- A
I d. ® -‘
I ® )\

S

| TEM #|DESCRIPTION Q
2-16007 _WELDMENT _DOOR_RH_TS
215556 _HINGE _WELDMENT _RH
3-15971 _HINGE _WASHER
3-17476_UPPER_WINDOW_REF
3-17477_LOWER _WINDOW_DOOR
3-11821_BALL_STUD
3-16669_WIN_RUBBER_DOOR_UPPER
3-16669_WIN_RUBBER_DOOR_LOWER
3-15952 _BRUBBER_REF _2
3-15952_BRUBBER_REF _|
3-171742_GRAB_HANDLE
3-10076_250_LOCK_WASHER
3-12692 _HHCS_M6X15X1C
3-10215_M6_NUT_HEX
3-10106_25X625_BH_TOREX
3-10070_25_NYLOCK
3-12591_313_HHCS_XI
3-10085_3125_WASHER

S-ITIIT HEX NUT SER FLANGE 5/16
3-18063_DLP_6151010009_RECT
3-18066_MSCR_312_X_1_25_FH_SOC
3-10072_3125_NYLOCK

ﬁg REF MIRROR ASM 4-14910

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.

SCALE 0.250

Nl —lol sl —l— | lw|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|ro|ro|— ]|

[SNCY N ONOY I N NS [ R, (U U U (P U U —
ol —|lololo|lwlo|lolalw|lrol—laole|R|H || WY —

DETAIL C

SCALE 0.500 TOLERANCES - { CUSTOMER NAME & MOD 1O JD GATOR TS [WTL S SEE BOM

UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE 175 SOUTH SBLEY AVE
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | renpiELD, My 55355

SECTION  A-A SECTION  D-D o .
SCALE 0.500 SCALE 0.666 wim | oG SZ [5G 10 R

XXX+ 03 4-1491 | i
HOLE sizE DOOR ASM RH D of |

Page 14 of 19 Py

Orame - CAD | DATE 8-22-03




23" LG REF

9 " LG REF

REV.

DCR NO.

DESCRIPTION

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

RELEASED

CAD

4-4-05

NOTE: COMPONENTS USED ON GATOR 4x2 TS AND TX MODELS, ONLY!
| TEMS IN BAG 3-16265

PLACE LOOSE

[ TEM #|DESCRIPTION OTY
| [4-14949 FENDER_SEAL_LH_ASM |
2 [4-14950 _FENDER_SEAL _RH_ASM |
3 |1-44145_REAR_MOUNT _TUBE 2
4 [3-16753_HEX_WASHER_HD_312X750 8
5 [3-16265_BAG_ZIPLOCK_10X12 SEE BOM
6 [3-14454_BOX_13X15X24 SEE BOM
7 [3-17839_POWDER_PAINT _BLACK_ 807 [SEE BOM| scaLr

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

0186

X + .09

XX + .06
XXX + .03
HOLE SIZE

(hepn
11\ LE + 5°

CUSTOMER NAME & MoD ho:| JO GATOR TS & TX ONLY WATL SPEC:
1715 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | repseieLp, ‘v 55355
ME ORIG SZE | DRHG 10 REV LEVEL
FENDER SEAL MOUNT KIT | B 4-14948 -
GATOR TS AND TX ONLY
g CAD|oiE  3-24-05




REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

: - |RELEASED CAD | 4-4-05
23" LG
[ TEM #[DESCRIPTION oTY
| |2-16042_WELDMENT _FENDER_RH |
2 [3-17331_MSCR_NOI0_X50PHPHIL 2
3 |3-10001_25_HHCS_500 |
4 [3-10076_250_LOCK_WASHER |
5 [3-10063.25_NUT |
6 |3-10610_BUB_RUB_9_LG |
7 [3-10610_BUB_RUB_23_LG_MIR |
8 [3-10610_BUB_RUB_II_LG_SHIP_LOOS |SEE BOM

I TEM 8 IS NOT SHOWN - SHIP LOOSE
FASTERNERS TO SHIP LOOSE

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.

JOLERANCES | CUSTOMER NAVE & MOD N0:| JD GATOR T SERIES WATL SPEC

OTHERMISE 775 SOUTH SBLEY AVE
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | i7eniELD, MV 55355

fL 0 ME DRHG SZE | ORHG A0 REV LEVEL
XX + .06
XXX + .03 - -
e st FENDER SEAL R CH
SCALE  0.250 Page 16 oftd . 5
DU CAD | e 3-24-05




REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

- - RELEASED CAD 4-4-05
| TEM #|DESCRIPTION QTY
2- 16041 _WELDMENT _FENDER_LH
3-1T1T331 _MSCR_NOTO_XS0PHPHIL

3-10001_25_HHCS_500
3-10076_250_LOCK_WASHER
3-10063_25_NUT
3-10610_BUB_RUB_9_LG_
3-10610_BUB_RUB_23_LG

— = === ro| ==

—N | OO B |TWwW IRy —

23" LG

U
&
S

/ l FASTERNERS TO SHIP LOOSE

\ ) THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED IN ANY MATTER WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CUSTOM PRODUCTS OF LITCHFIELD, INC.
TOLERANCES . .
TOLERANCES | CUSTOMER NAWE & MOD A0.| JD GATOR T SERIES WL S
; o OTHERWISE 1715 SOUTH SIBLEY AVE
9" LG CUSTOM PRODUCTS | rexrELD, "MV 55355
X £+ 09 TE DRHG SZE | DRWG A0, REV LEVEL
XX -+ 06
XXX + .03 4—|4949 -
HoLE SzE FENDER SEAL LH B
SCALE 0.250 Page 17 gf! L"l’_:+50
o ORim - CAD | DATE 3-24-05




+12VDC

R —
! rr_ | GND
MA TN || 2 AP | DOMELIGHT '
POWER | . _J
| | GND
. 1.5 AMP WIPER
FUSE
BLOCK

TO WIPER MOTOR

S

ROUTE RED 12GA WIRE THROUGH
LH FRONT CAB FRAME TUBE

FROM POWER SORCE
(+12 VDC POS)

Page 18 of 19 SCALE

1.000

REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE
CAD 3-25-05
TO FUSE
m BLOCK STUD
FROM 7.5
AMP FUSE
FROM 2
AMP FUSE
WIPER
SWITCH
TO WHITE DOMELIGHT WIRE
| TEM #|{DESCRIPTION QTY
| 3-10351 _WIRE_I2GA_RED_96_LG |
? 3-10367T_WIRE_IT4GA_GREEN_60_LG |
3 3-10367T_WIRE_IT4GA_GREEN_6_LG |
4 3-13198_WIRE_IT4GA_WHITE_8_LG |
5 3-10670_BLADE _CON_250_14GA_BLUE 5
6 REF_BLACK_TAPE |
1 3-10672_BUTT_SPLICE_I14GA_BLUE |
8 3-16074_TERMINAL _MALE_INSULATED |
9 3-18253_TERMINAL_T-TAP_14-18_GA |
| 0 3-10305_TERM_NO_10_STUD |
NOT BE COPIED. REPRODUCED OR 51SCLOSED 1N ANY MATTER WiTHOUT EXPRESSED WRITER CONSENT FRON CUSTON PRODUCTS OF LI TCAFIELD, INC.
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | rerriELD, v 55355
-ix i-"‘; . TE DRHG SIZE | DRHG 10, REV LEVEL
XXX + .03 _ _
HOLE SiZE WIRE HARNESS C 4-14433
ANGLE + 5 °
DR CAD | UTE 3-25-05




REV. DCR NO. DESCRIPTION DRAFTSMAN DATE

f
\

A 1179 ADDED (2) #6 LOCKWASHERS SRB 2-19-01
B 7309 ADDED FUSES (2) JLT 5-11-01
| TEM #|{DESCRIPTION QTY
| 2-15394 |
? 3-16232_12V_DOMEL IGHT |
3 3-16984 _MSCR_NO6-32 ?
4 3-12638_NO_6_LOCK_WASHER ?
5 3-12637_NUT_NO6b ?
0 3-1027T4_ROCKER_SW |
T 3-16033_FUSE_BLOCK |
8 3-10088_187_LOCK_WASHER ?
9 3-10099_MSCR_1024X1500_RHSL ?
| 0 3-101TO_NUM_TO_NUT_HEX ?
| | -36057 |
| 2 3-11812_NOIO_SELFTAP_X625 ?
| 3 3-16581 _FUSE_T-5_AMP |
| 4 3-16582 _FUSE_2_AMP |
// N |
: o
.. n 3
] el - =)
N ) \ 7 i X
— 19. 15 REF i/ \‘ —
() /Cm
\ /
®\ \\ £ /\/
GRS Zah
) \ [~
= =8 o |
\ 00— i —
- { O
& =
. J
SECTION A-A
SCALE 0.375 SCALE 0.500
Q‘Nﬁéfgﬁﬁig% CUSTOMER NAWE & WoD A0: J D <;7A’\5T SOO ETH I WL SPEC
CUSTOM PRODUCTS | rerriELD, v 55355
X =+ .09 TE DRHG SIZE | DRWG 10 REV LEVEL
XX + .06
e sz INSTRUMENT PANEL C | 4-1444] g
Page 19 of 19 ’/f,’\ﬁ/GOL’% L5
o o SMB e 9/21/700




